RESOLUTION NO. 709

A RESOLUTION ACKNOWLEDGING A BUILDABLE LANDS INVENTORY AS OF APRIL 30, 2002 AND SUBSEQUENT UPDATES.

WHEREAS, on May 24, 1998, the Stayton City Council acknowledged and by motion adopted the City's 1998 Buildable Lands Inventory;

WHEREAS, the Stayton Comprehensive Plan (Chapter 5, page 65) calls for the Buildable Lands Inventory to be continually updated; and

WHEREAS, the Buildable Lands Inventory has been updated to April 30, 2002 and shall be continuously updated thereafter until conclusion of the Periodic Review of Stayton's Comprehensive Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED that the City shall use the April 30, 2002 Buildable Lands Inventory and subsequent staff updates thereof as a data base when addressing land use issues.

This Resolution shall become effective upon the adoption by the Stayton City Council.

ADOPTED BY THE STAYTON CITY COUNCIL this 17th day of June, 2002.

CITY OF STAYTON

Signed: C//9, 2002

Gerry Aboud, Mayor

Signed: 6/19, 200

ATTEST: /WW

Chris Childs, City Administrator

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

David A. Rhoten, City Attorney